SPEC NO:DSAA8837 REV NO: V.3 DATE:FEB/22/2005        PAGE:  1 OF 3
APPROVED: J.LU CHECKED: Allen Liu DRAWN:S.H.CHEN
10mm BAYONET BASED LED LAMP
Features
lBUILT-IN  CURRENT  LIMITING  RESISTOR  FOR  DIRECT
  APPLICATION  OF DIFFERENT ACROSS  CURRENT.
lLONG LIFE.
lLOW  CURRENT, POWER  SAVINGS.
lLOW  MAINTENANCE.
lSOLID STATE, HIGH  VIBRATION  RESISTANT.
l28V INTERNAL RESISTOR.
lRoHS COMPLIANT.
Package Dimensions
Notes:
1. All dimensions are in millimeters (inches).
2. Tolerance is ±0.25(0.01") unless otherwise noted.
3. Specifications are subject to change without notice.
BLB101MGC-28V-P       MEGA   GREEN
Description
The Mega Green source color devices are made with DH
InGaAlP on GaAs substrate Light Emitting Diode.
SPEC NO:DSAA8837 REV NO: V.3 DATE:FEB/22/2005        PAGE:  2 OF 3
APPROVED: J.LU CHECKED: Allen Liu DRAWN:S.H.CHEN
Note:
1. θ1/2 is the angle from optical centerline where the luminous intensity is 1/2 the optical centerline value.
Selection Guide
Electrical / Optical Characteristics at TA=25°°°°°C
Absolute Maximum Ratings at TA=25°°°°°C
.oNtraP .oNtraP .oNtraP .oNtraP .oNtraP eciD eciD eciD eciD eciD epyTsneL epyTsneL epyTsneL epyTsneL epyTsneL
)dcm(vI )dcm(vI )dcm(vI )dcm(vI )dcm(vI
V82=V
gniweiV gniweiV gniweiV gniweiV gniweiV
elgnA
.niM .niM .niM .niM .niM .pyT .pyT .pyT .pyT .pyT 2/1θ2 2/1θ2 2/1θ2 2/1θ2 2/1θ2
P-V82-CGM101BLB )PlAaGnI(NEERGAGEM RAELCRETAW 011 003 °02
lobmyS lobmyS lobmyS lobmyS lobmyS retemaraP retemaraP retemaraP retemaraP retemaraP eciveD eciveD eciveD eciveD eciveD .pyT .pyT .pyT .pyT .pyT .xaM .xaM .xaM .xaM .xaM stinU stinU stinU stinU stinU snoitidnoCtseT snoitidnoCtseT snoitidnoCtseT snoitidnoCtseT snoitidnoCtseT
λ kaep htgnelevaWkaeP neerGageM 475 - mn VF V82=
λD htgnelevaWtnanimoD neerGageM 865 - mn VF V82=
λ∆ 2/1 htdiw-flaHeniLlartcepS neerGageM 62 - mn VF V82=
IF tnerruCdrawroF neerGageM 8.01 - Am VF V82=
IR tnerruCesreveR neerGageM - 01 Au VR V5=
retemaraP retemaraP retemaraP retemaraP retemaraP neerGageM neerGageM neerGageM neerGageM neerGageM stinU stinU stinU stinU stinU
noitapissidrewoP 083 Wm
egatloVdrawroFCD 23 V
egatloVesreveR 5 V
erutarepmeTgnitarepO 04- ° 07+oTC °C
erutarepmeTegarotS 04- ° 58+oTC °C
SPEC NO:DSAA8837 REV NO: V.3 DATE:FEB/22/2005        PAGE:  3 OF 3
APPROVED: J.LU CHECKED: Allen Liu DRAWN:S.H.CHEN
Mega Green    BLB101MGC-28V-P